SMITH METER® unIvERSal
pERfoRMancE cuRvE coMpEnSaToR
The Smith Meter® upcc universal performance curve
compensator is a microprocessor-based turbine meter
preamplifier that has been designed to operate with the
Smith line of multi-viscosity turbine meters. It is used to
compensate for the viscosity of the product by either
directly interfacing to a SolarTron viscometer Head, by

upcc MoDElInG
   UPCC  -- XU  -- STD
Model Designation
upcc - universal performance       Firmware
              curve compensator
Housing Type
Xu - ul/cul listed
Xc - aTEX / IEc Ex certified
STD - Standard
4 Bulletin SS02017 Issue/Rev. 0.3 (7/14)
TERMInal connEcTIonS
Figure 1.  Main Board
16 Pin Connector
 1 -  Dc power Supply In (+)
 2 - common
 3 - pulse out #3
 4 - pulse out #4
 5 -  pickup #1 (+)
 6 -  pickup #1 (-)
 7 -  not used
 8 -  not used
 9 -  Status In #1 (+)
 10 -  Status In #1 (-)
 11 -  Switch out #1 (+)
 12 -  Switch out common (-)
 13 -  Switch out #2 (+)
 14 -  RS-232/Rx-485 (+)
 15 -  RS-232/RX-485 (-)
 16 -  RS-232 GnD
 1 - Dc power Supply In (+)
 2 -  common
 3 -  pulse out #1
 4 -  pulse out #2
 5 -  Digital Thermometer (+)
 6 -  Digital Thermometer Signal
 7 -  Digital Thermometer (-)
 8 -  Status In #2 (+)
 9 -  Status In #3 (+)
 10 -  Status In #2 and #3 (common)
J2 ConnectorJI Connector
Figure 2.  Daughter Board
 1 -  4-20 ma In (+)
 2 -  4-20 ma In (-)
 3 -  4-20 ma out #1 (+)
 4 -  4-20 ma out #1 (-)
 5 -  4-20 ma out #2 (+)
 6 -  4-20 ma out #2 (-)
 7 - RTD In power (+)
 8 -  RTD In Signal (+)
 9 -  RTD In Signal (-)
10 -  RTD In power (-)
5Bulletin SS02017 Issue/Rev. 0.3 (7/14) Bulletin SS02017 Issue/Rev. 0.3 (7/14)
DIMEnSIonS
Figure 3.  Housing Dimensions
Figure 4.  Factory-Mounted Envelope Dimensions for 150# Flanged Meter with Single Pickup Coil
A
B
Turbine Meter
pick-up coil Kit
with upcc
 Size 3" 4" 6" 8" 10" 12" 16"
 A 14.4 15.8 17.9 20.2 22.5 25.0 28.9
  (366) (401) (445) (513) (572) (635) (734)
 B 7.5 9.0 11.0 13.5 16.0 19.0 23.5
  (191) (228) (279) (343) (406) (483) (597)
© 2014 FMC Technologies. All rights reserved.    SS02017 Issue/Rev. 0.3 (7/14)
FMC Technologies
Measurement Solutions, Inc.
500 North Sam Houston Parkway West,
Suite 100
Houston, Texas 77067 USA